RESOLUTION NO. 2016-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MAPLETON, UTAH
APPOINTING CITY YOUTH COUNCIL MEMBERS AND
YOUTH COUNCIL ADVISORS

WHEREAS, Mapleton City has sponsored in the past, and intends to continue sponsoring a City
Youth Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Youth Council consists of about 37 members; and
WHEREAS, the City Youth Council requires the guidance and leadership of an adult advisors; and
WHEREAS, citizens in the community have indicated a willingness to act as the Advisors for the
City Youth Council;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Mapleton, Utah, that

Mayor, Brooke Jenkins; Mayor Pro-tem, Savannah Marker; Secretary/Recorder, Sarah Larsen;
Councilmen: Ethan Jones, Spencer Nelson, Mckay Kriser; Councilwomen: Danielle Graves and Kortney
Evans; Publicity, Samara Lessley and Photographer, Natalie Vanorman.

be appointed as the Executive Board of the Mapleton Youth Council; and that the following be appointed
as the remainder of the youth council members.
PLEASE SEE THE LIST OF MEMBERS ATTACHED TO THIS RESOLUTION.

And the following be appointed as the City Youth Council Advisors:
JoAnn Brown

Polly Brown

Diane Cooper

Elisa Hassler

Lori Jenkins

Nancy Kriser

Natalie Perry

This resolution adopted this 2" day of March 2016, by the City Council of Mapleton City, Utah.

Brian Wall
Mayor
ATTEST:

Camille Brown
City Recorder

Resolution 2016- Passed March 2, 2016P. 1



NAME
Cameron Asay
Hayden Cooper
Kortney Evans
Landon Evans
Mason Evans
Jacob Groberg
Danielle Graves
Brooke Jenkins
Ethan Jones
McKay Kriser
Sarah Larsen
Jeremy Lewis
Savannah Marker
Kenneth Merrell
Spencer Nelson
Brigham Perry
Hattie Roney
Natalie Van Orden
Lynnae Van Orman

Marissa Betts
Naomi Bladh
Caleb Brown
Kiana Campbell
Elizabeth Heaton
Samara Lessley
Susie Spendlove

GRADE

11
11
11
11
11
11
1
11
11
11
11
1
1
11
11
11
11
11
11

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

2016 MAPLETON YOUTH C

EMAIL
cameronasay@hotmail.com
haydoncoo22@hotmail.com
kortzkruzn@yahoo.com
landonrevans@agmail.com
masonwevans@gmail.com
itgroberg@gmail.com
danielle.g.350@stu.nebo.edu
brookej@g.com
ethanjones120@gmail.com
mckriser940@gmail.com
limegreensarahbee@gmail.com

savannah.m696@stu.nebo.edu
kenneth.m947@stu.nebo.edu
spencer.n437@stu.nebo.edu
steelebrigham@gmail.com
hattie.roney@gmail.com
nataliemvo@gmail.com
lovelylemonae@gmail.com

marissa.b300@stu.nebo.edu
gnomecat16@gmail.com
caleb.brown3210@gmail.com
kiana.c821@stu.nebo.edu
lizzy.heaton12@gmail.com
carpathiab5@gmail.com
susiespendlove@gmail.com




Austin Warren
Roesi Woods

Kayla Bennett
Ashlee Brown
Spencer Brown
Leslie Griffin
Hailey Hassler
Ali Jenkins
Alex Kriser
Elle Perry

Asia Young

Joann Brown
Polly Brown
Diane Cooper
Elisa Hassler
Lori Jenkins
Nancy Kriser
Natalie Perry

Advisor
Advisor
Advisor
Advisor

~Advisor

Advisor
Advisor

~ kbennett579@qg

austin. w960@stu.nebo.edu
roeswoods@icloud.com

mail.com
ashabeebrown@gmail.com
spencer-mbrown@outlook.com
lesliejoygriffin@gmail.com
haileyhassler@gmail.com
ali.j913@stu.nebo.edu
akriser23@gmail.com
elle.p607@stu.nebo.edu
asia@jonyoungdesign.com

joann.brown6@gmail,com
davebandpollyb@msn.com
diane.cooper@nebo.edu
elisahassler@gmail.com
LoriAnn Jenkins@msn.com
nkriser@msn.com
natleilani@gmail.com
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